Chelmsford MC March Hare 12 Car Rally Friday 18th March 2016

FINAL RESULTS

MTC|PC PC|TC|PC|TC|PC|PC|PC|PC|TC|PC|TC|PC|PC|TC|PC|PC|PC|PC|TC|PC|PC|PC|PC|PC|TC|(PC|PC|PC|PC|PC|PC|PC|TC| MTC
Car Crew Class [Group| 0O 1 2)1(3]2|4]|5[6]|7[3]|8[4]9([10]5([11]12(13]|14| 6 [15]|16|17[18]|19| 7 ]|20|21[22]|23|24[25]|26| 8 9 |FAILS|MINS| POS. POS Car
PC |SB ZA LC JW|TH|NY|TV JY XC|TR LV[GR|JD|RM ZX|KA[BH|RH| VX ND[EW|[QW| XR[VB|NS|NB O/A CLASS | No
6 |Tony Burchnall N CcMC 0 l 1ST
John Conboy N CMC 2 1 2 2 7 O/A 6
7 |Neil Peterson N CcMC 1 1 2 1st Nov
Will Brown N CcMC 10 1 1 8 6 1 2 29 7
5 |Bradley Howlett N cMC 1 1 2 3 2nd Nov
Simon Howlett N CMC 2 4 2 8 OTL 5
11 [Michael Helm E cmMC 3 3 4 1st Exp
Colin Wake E CcMC 4 1 9 4 18 11
2 [Nick Goad B cMC 111)13(1 1 1 1 3 12 5 1st Beg
Jason Whybrow B CMC 11 4 2 6 1 24 2
3 |Paul Pridham B CcMC 1 1(3 1 6 2nd Beg
Vince Hawtree B CMC 20 20 6 oTL@T1Cc2| 3
4 |Robert Russell B cMC 1 3 3 7 DNE Ret
Emilie Russell B CcMC 11 1 12 TC7 4
8 |Eddie Call E CcMC 0 Ret
Adrian Bragg E CMC 0 DNF TC6 8
9 |Pat Tierney E CcMC 0 Ret
Stuart Collett E cMmC 0 | DNF TC6 9
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Thanks to the following marshals and officials;

Start (MTCO) & Course closer; Keith Lane & Jim Bowie
Course opener & TC8 ; Jim Drake & Paul Barrett

Scrutineer:

Marshals
Start
TC1
TC2
TC3
TC4
TC5
TC6
TC7
TC8

Finish

Paul Brewerton

Keith Lane & Jim Bowie
Tony Michael & Kelly Radley
Paul Brewerton

Brian Petty

Luis Gutierrez Diaz & Antons Kuzenko

Colin Sutton

Paul Brewerton

Tony Michael & Kelly Radley
Jim Drake & Paul Barrett
Graham & Jane Robinson

NOTES: 1. PCs greyed out were not used.

Graham Robinson 21st March 2016

PC BH was hard to see so discounted and PC ND was "Nicked" so no penaties for these.




